AGENDA

COLUMBIANA COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS MEETING
February 26, 2020
9:00 A.M.

Call to Order/Roll CallfPrayer/Pledge of Allegiance: Brian Brown
Approval of Minutes of February 19, 2020 & Bills as presented
Travel: 3

Then & Now: 13

Accept Court/Agency Reports for Journalization

Amended Certificate & Appropriations CEM
Probation $68,518.00
Development $69,252.00
Water & Sewer $1,500.00
Coroner

Committee Reports/Correspondence

New Business:

APPROPRIATE

$68,518.00
$69,252.00
$26,920.47
$2,445.66

e Authorize Commissioner Weigle to Sign On Behalf of the Board Any Documents
Pertaining to the Sale of Rogers Group Home With Century 21 Realty

e ek s d e A b S T b R o e R TR s e S

Appointments

9:05 AM — Ms. Rachel Ketterman, New Hire, Lease Agreement, Appointments

Adjourn




