## **AGENDA**

## COLUMBIANA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MEETING February 26, 2020 9:00 A.M.

Call to Order/Roll Call/Prayer/Pledge of Allegiance: Brian Brown

Approval of Minutes of February 19, 2020 & Bills as presented

Travel: 3

Then & Now: 13

Accept Court/Agency Reports for Journalization

Amended Certificate & Appropriations	CERTIFY	APPROPRIATE
Probation	\$68,518.00	\$68,518.00
Development	\$69,252.00	\$69,252.00
Water & Sewer	\$1,500.00	\$26,920.47
Coroner	ŕ	\$2,445.66

**Committee Reports/Correspondence** 

## **New Business:**

• Authorize Commissioner Weigle to Sign On Behalf of the Board Any Documents Pertaining to the Sale of Rogers Group Home With Century 21 Realty

\*

**Appointments** 

9:05 AM - Ms. Rachel Ketterman, New Hire, Lease Agreement, Appointments

Adjourn